IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC99-37

LLOYD M. JONES,

Petitioner,

-VS-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON APPLICATION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

ANSWER BRIEF

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General

MARK ROSENBLATT

Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar Number 0664340 Office of the Attorney General Department of Legal Affairs 444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950 Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 377-5441

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii
INTRODUCTION 1
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE-SIZE
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT 5
ISSUE I PETITIONER IS ENTITLED TO A RESENTENCING PURSUANT TO THIS COURT'S DECISION IN STATE V. THOMPSON, 25 FLA.L.WEEKLY S1 (FLA.,DECEMBER 22, 1999)
ISSUE II WHETHER COUNSEL ACTED DEFICIENTLY BY NOT PRESENTING CERTAIN WITNESSES AT TRIAL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE NOS.
Cherry v. State, 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	7
Cooley v. State, 642 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	11
Haliburton v. Singletary, 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	6
Jacobson v. State, 476 So. 2d 1282 (Fla. 1985)	6
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	8
Salters v. State, 731 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	5
Savore v. State, 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	6
Stacy v. Solem, 801 F.2d 1048 (8th Cir. 1986)	11
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	11
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 708 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	5
<i>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger</i> , 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Florida Statute.§ 775.084	5, 13
